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% JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Subject: Select List for the posts of Lecturer-I (Electrical Engineering) in Skill
Development Department.

Notification No. 12- PSC (DR-S) of 2023
Dated: 16.03.2023

Whereas, the Department of Skill Development, vide their
communication No. Edu/Tech/Genl/61/2019 dated:30.09.2020, referred
three (03) posts (OM:01, RBA:01 & SC:01) of Lecturer-1 (Electrical
Engineering), to the J&K Public Service Commission, for being filled up in
accordance with the relevant rules of the Department; and,

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission vide Notification No.
06-PSC (DR-P) of 2022 dated: 24.01.2022 advertised the said posts; and,

Whereas, in response to the above notification, a total of 276
applications were received; and,

Whereas, a written test was conducted on 15.11.2022, in which 133
candidates appeared. The result of the written test was declared vide
Notification No. PSC/Exam/2022/39 dated 19.12.2022 in pursuance of Rule
32 of the J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules,
2005 read with Rule 31 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business &
Procedure) Rules, 2021 as amended up-to-date and 15 candidates in the ratio
of 1:5 were called for interview; and,

Whereas, the viva-voce of candidates, who had qualified the written
exam, was conducted on 09.03.2023 with the assistance of Experts.

Now, therefore, on the basis of the performance in the interview in
pursuance of Rule 43 of the J&K Public Service Commission (Business &
Procedure) Rules, 2021 and other related parameters, the merit of the
candidates who have appeared in the interview is enclosed as Annexure-“A”
to this Notification.



Consequent upon the facts stated here-in-above, the provisional
select list against the available posts is given in Annexure-B to this
Notification.

Note:-

1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of
the candidate verified, if at any later stage found expedient to do so. The
Selection of the candidate is purely provisional and is subject to the
outcome of writ petition(s) pending before any competent Court of law.

2. The selection is provisional and objections, if any, may be submitted to
the Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim,
whatsoever, shall be entertained after five days from the date of

issuance of Notification. \
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; \
(Bashir Ahmad Dar) jkas
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission
No. PSC/DR/Skill/Lect. Electrical Engg./2022/ Dated: 16.03.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Skill Development Department, Civil Secretariat,
Jammu/Srinagar.

2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in at least
two local leading dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.

3. General Manager, Govt. Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the
Hon’ble Chairman.

5. Private Secretary to , Hon’ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for

information of the Hon’ble member.

I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.

In-Charge Camp Office, Srinagar.

Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.

Main file/Programme file.
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Annexure- B (Select List)

SELECT LlST OF OPEN MERIT
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LT SELECT LIST OF RBA CATEGORY
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KHOUR KOTEMARIA

(6
(Bashir Ahmad ar) JKAS
Secretary
]&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE “A” TO NOTIFICATION NO. 12- PSC (DR-S) OF 2023 DATED 16.03.2023

Weightage for
Academic
“ Merit/ Higher
‘ Qualification in Special Attribute
BD Z | e g [Max: 03 points] WRITTEN | vVIvA TOTAL
= NAME PARENTAGE ADDRESS MCAT subject
NO| 3 g | [Max:10 (62) (25) (100)
(=4 points]
\ 01 year PG Diploma
(2)/PG Degree(4)/
_ M.Phil (6)/Ph.D(10)
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7200196

SABA JAFRI

ALI ASGAR

GURSAI MOHRI
TEHSIL
MENDHAR
MENDHAR
POONCH

RBA

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

24.18

10.00

34.18

10

7200194

AMIT
KUNDAL

KEWAL
KRISHAN

VILLAGE SOBKA
P.0 GHAROTA
TEHSIL
BHALWAL

SC

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

24.18

13.00

37.18

11

7200216

AKHIL
KUMAR

GOPAL
SINGH

NEAR GOVT PRY
SCHOOL
SHAHPUR
KOTEMA TEHSIL
KHOUR
KOTEMARIA

SC

03.18

00.00

00.00

00.00

28.52

11.00

42.70

12

7200223

AKASH DEEP

SAT DEV

72 INDRI
SAJWAL
PARGWAL

5C

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

18.60

16.00

34.60

13

7200231

RAVINDER
KUMAR
BHAGAT

MADAN LAL

NA KATHAR
KOTHEY P/0-
PINDI
CHARKIAN
ARNIA

SC

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

18.45

10.00

28.45

Page 3 of 4




MATTRYA
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S | CHOUDHARY HAVELI
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(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS
Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission.




